Christ
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Song, Praise Him....................eeeceeeeceneecenerenreene, Adam Hutcherson
WEICOME.........o ettt Garrett Marshall
Song, Days of ElijaR..................eceerererrrcennnn, Adam Hutcherson
Song, PHHFIy AWQly............eeeeeeeeeeevesreeseevessenranns Adam Hutcherson
Song, Open the Eyes of My Heart Lord.............. Adam Hutcherson
PRAYEE ...ttt anan Jon Fennel
Scripture Reading, Job 38:1-7..........eeeeeeeeeeerereren. James Broadie
Song, How Great TROU Art.................eeeeeerereenn, Darrel Sullivan
COMMUNION........e ettt ssss s Rob Weaver
OFFQIING...........oo e Rob Weaver
Song, Glorify Thy Name...................eeeceeeereennnnn. Adam Hutcherson
ANNOUNCEMENTS.........coiiccrcree e, David Schmitt
Song, Who YouSay I Am...................ceeeeereenne. Adam Hutcherson
Message, God SPEAKS............reeecnreernseesissssssesens Garrett Marshall
SONG, JUSEAS TAM......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e evenn Darrell Sullivan
SRHEPRNEIrd PraYEer.............eeeeeeereeeeeeersvssissanssssssssssessessans Tim Hempel
Song, Paradise Valley................. e, Adam Hutcherson

SUNDAYS WEDNESDAYS

Classes for All Ages | 9:30 AM Bible Classes | 6:30 PM
Worship | 10:30 AM Early Bird Bible Class | 4:30 PM

Childcare for aged newborn to 3 years old is available during Sunday
Worship & during the 6:30 PM class on Wednesday.

For staff and shepherd contact information, please visit
delcitychurch.org or call 405-672-1311.



SERMON NOTES
God Speaks

When Job demands answers from God, he gets something far
more powerful: a whirlwind of questions, cosmic imagery, and
a divine invitation to wrestle with mystery. Join us as we
explore how God responds to honest lament—not with
condemnation, but with presence. Discover why God honors
Job’s boldness, rebukes his friends’ platitudes, and invites us to
bring our raw, unfiltered selves into conversation with Him.

[. Job’s

a.Job has strong for

b. And God Job's

c. Lesson for Us: God can our

[l. God's

a. God’s speech is made to challenge the assumption that

knowhow____ shouldrunthe
b. God says: *
c. You must
. The
a.Job is not because of what he has

but as a gift from

Questions for Reflection

1.Why do you think God responds to Job with questions and
creation imagery instead of direct answers?
2. How has suffering, doubt, or lament ever led you to a deeper

encounter with God?

Please fill.out an attendance card and
pass it to the end of the aisle.



POTLUCK

November 30, 2025 « After Service

Meals on Wheels Driver Needed for Mondays

Our Meals on Wheels Ministry needs a
driver for Mondays. Total volunteer time is
about two hours in the morning starting at

9 AM. For more information contact
Sonya Weaver, 405-249-2225.

,/5// /7;/4%*

joi:n Us For A Wedding Shower Honoring /
7?%@ Koo 4 i g

DECEMBER
14

FAMILY LIFE CENTER AT DEL CITY CHURCH OF CHRIST

SUNDAY AT 2 PM

Registered at Target & Amazon

ey Woses ot Oy

It's an adventure with a p

FaII 2026

The fall conference is scheduled for the first

week in October 2026. If you're interested in
attending, please reach out to Michelle Hughes
to secure the number of spots you will need.

Michelle Hughes (405) 990-1422

MINISTRY & MAINTENANCE STATS

11/09 WOTIShip ATEENAANCE ..o 257
11/09 Bible Class AtLENAANCE ... eeeceeeeeceseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeses e 164
11/09 Weekly CONTIBULION ... $11,706.05
2025 YTD Regular ContribUtioN. ... $686,149.59
2025 WeEEKIY AVEIAGE. ... ssssassansas $15,247.77

2025 WeeKIY BUAGET ... $14,904.00



EN ESPANOL

Dios Habla

Cuando Job demanda respuestas a Dios, obtiene algo mucho
mas poderoso: un remolino de preguntas, imagenes cosmicas y
una invitacién divina a lidiar con el misterio. Acompanenos a
explorar cdmo Dios responde al lamento sincero, no con
condenacidn, sino con presencia. Descubra por qué Dios honra la
audacia de Job, reprende los lugares comunes de sus amigos y
nos invita a conversar con El sin filtros, tal como somos.

Wednesdays 430 PM & 630 PM | Sunday 9:30 AM

Winter Series: James

ALL ADULT & TEEN CLASSES IN THE AUDITORIUM

e Dec.3|Joyin Trials

e Dec. 7 | Against Pride and Deception
e Dec.10 | No Favoritism

* Dec. 14 | Faith Works

e Dec. 21| Coming Back To God

* Dec. 28 | Patience and Suffering

November Community Cupboard Needs

PUMPKIN, CRANBERRY SAUCE, EVAPORATED MILK, FRUIT PIE FILLING, YAMS, SWEET POTATOES,
GRAVY MIX, CORNBREAD MIX, CHICKEN BROTH, STUFFING MIX, MASHED POTATOES.
Monetary donations are always welcome & appreciated

UPCOMING DATES

COMMUNITY CUP - Tuesdays in the Coffee Shop, 7 AM - 9 AM

* Nov. 19 | Wed. Meal (Enchiladas) | 5:30 PM

¢ Nov. 20 | Community Cupboard | 2-5 PM

¢ Nov. 20 | Pickleball | Gym | 6 PM

¢ Nov. 26 | No Wed. Activities

e Nov. 27-28 | Thanksgiving | Office Closed

* Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Potluck after Service in FLC

¢ Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Contribution for Pantry & Meals on Wheels
e Dec.5| Keenagers Game Night, 6 PM

e Dec. 3| Wed. Meal (Fried Chicken) | 5:30 PM




Anniversaries, November 2025
Zamudio - Cruz | Angelica & Jesus Giovanni

Tim & Betsy
Terry & Barbara

Fanning
Craghead

November Birthday’s 2025

Phillips
Betty
Aaron
Jim
Tim
Meco

Jaqueline

Yarber

Kolar
Zamudio-Abma
Pitman
McDonald
Robinson

Chavez

Nov 8
Nov 27
Nov 21

11/1
11/1
11/2
11/2
11/2
11/2
11/2



November Birthday’s 2025

Tim
Cindy
Dakota
Karina
Madonna
Alex
Bridgett
Rebekah
Nathan
Donnie
Irene
Sue

Karen

Della
Lee
Adiel
Lawanna
Barbara
Angel
Declan
Sonya
Tina
Christopher
Elia
Rossie
Betty
Winter
Dylan

Darrel

LaValley
Harpole
Lane
Zamudio
Sullivan
Nichols
Layton
McMahon
Staats
Williams
Roofe
Hunt

Schoelen

Hernandez
Camacho
Zapata
Cooper
Thompson
Hernandez
Weaver
Weaver
Althoff
Zamudio
Gonzalez
Jones
Lemon
Franz
McDonald

Sullivan

Stephan (Stev| Hisey

Leah
Terry

English
Craghead

11/3
11/4
11/5
11/5
11/6
11/7
11/9
11/9
11/10
11/10
11/10
11/12
11/12

11/12
11/13
11/13
11/14
11/15
11/19
11/21
11/22
11/22
11/23
11/24
11/24
11/24
11/24
11/26
11/27
11/28
11/29
11/30





