

November 16, 2025

WORSHIP ORDER

Song, Praise Him	Adam Hutcherson
Welcome	Garrett Marshall
Song, Days of Elijah	Adam Hutcherson
Song, I'll Fly Away	Adam Hutcherson
Song, Open the Eyes of My Heart Lord	Adam Hutcherson
Prayer	Jon Fennel
Scripture Reading, Job 38:1-7	James Broadie
Song, How Great Thou Art	Darrel Sullivan
Communion	Rob Weaver
Offering	Rob Weaver
Song, <i>Glorify Thy Name</i>	Adam Hutcherson
Announcements	David Schmitt
Song, Who You Say I Am	Adam Hutcherson
Message, God Speaks	Garrett Marshall
Song, Just As I Am	Darrell Sullivan
Shepherd Prayer	Tim Hempel

SCHEDULE OF ASSEMBLIES

Song, Paradise Valley.....Adam Hutcherson

SUNDAYS

WEDNESDAYS

Classes for All Ages | 9:30 AM Bible Classes | 6:30 PM Worship | 10:30 AM Early Bird Bible Class | 4:30 PM

Childcare for aged newborn to 3 years old is available during Sunday
Worship & during the 6:30 PM class on Wednesday.

For staff and shepherd contact information, please visit delcitychurch.org or call 405-672-1311.

SERMON NOTES

God Speaks

When Job demands answers from God, he gets something far more powerful: a whirlwind of questions, cosmic imagery, and ors us to n.

a divine invitation to wrestle with mystery. Join us as we explore how God responds to honest lament—not with condemnation, but with presence. Discover why God hon Job's boldness, rebukes his friends' platitudes, and invites bring our raw, unfiltered selves into conversation with Hin I. Job's
a. Job has strong for b. And God Job's
c. Lesson for Us: God can our
II. God's
a. God's speech is made to challenge the assumption that
know how should run the
b. God says: "" c. You must
III. The
a. Job is, not because of what he has
, but as a gift from
Questions for Reflection

- 1. Why do you think God responds to Job with questions and creation imagery instead of direct answers?
- 2. How has suffering, doubt, or lament ever led you to a deeper encounter with God?

POTLUCK

November 30, 2025 • After Service



Meals on Wheels Driver Needed for Mondays

Our Meals on Wheels Ministry needs a driver for Mondays. Total volunteer time is about two hours in the morning starting at 9 AM. For more information contact Sonya Weaver, 405-249-2225.





FAMILY LIFE CENTER AT DEL CITY CHURCH OF CHRIST

Registered at Target & Amazon

Why Women of Joy It's an adventure with a purpose

Fall 2026

The fall conference is scheduled for the first week in October 2026. If you're interested in attending, please reach out to Michelle Hughes to secure the number of spots you will need.

Michelle Hughes (405) 990-1422

11/00 Worchin Attendance





257

MINISTRY & MAINTENANCE STATS

11/09 Worship Attendance	Z3/
11/09 Bible Class Attendance	164
11/09 Weekly Contribution	

2025 YTD Regular Contribution......\$686,149.59 2025 Weekly Average.....\$15,247.77

2025 Weekly Budget......\$14,904.00

EN ESPAÑOL

Dios Habla

Cuando Job demanda respuestas a Dios, obtiene algo mucho más poderoso: un remolino de preguntas, imágenes cósmicas y una invitación divina a lidiar con el misterio. Acompáñenos a explorar cómo Dios responde al lamento sincero, no con condenación, sino con presencia. Descubra por qué Dios honra la audacia de Job, reprende los lugares comunes de sus amigos y nos invita a conversar con Él sin filtros, tal como somos.

Wednesdays 4:30 PM & 6:30 PM | Sunday 9:30 AM

Winter Series: James

ALL ADULT & TEEN CLASSES IN THE AUDITORIUM

- Dec. 3 | Joy in Trials
- Dec. 7 | Against Pride and Deception
- Dec. 10 | No Favoritism
- Dec. 14 | Faith Works
- Dec. 21 | Coming Back To God
- Dec. 28 | Patience and Suffering

November

Community Cupboard Needs

PUMPKIN, CRANBERRY SAUCE, EVAPORATED MILK, FRUIT PIE FILLING, YAMS, SWEET POTATOES, GRAVY MIX, CORNBREAD MIX, CHICKEN BROTH, STUFFING MIX, MASHED POTATOES. Monetary donations are always welcome & appreciated

UPCOMING DATES

COMMUNITY CUP - Tuesdays in the Coffee Shop, 7 AM - 9 AM

- Nov. 19 | Wed. Meal (Enchiladas) | 5:30 PM
- Nov. 20 | Community Cupboard | 2-5 PM
- Nov. 20 | Pickleball | Gym | 6 PM
- Nov. 26 | No Wed. Activities
- Nov. 27-28 | Thanksgiving | Office Closed
- Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Potluck after Service in FLC
- Nov. 30 | 5th Sunday Contribution for Pantry & Meals on Wheels
- Dec. 5 | Keenagers Game Night, 6 PM
- Dec. 3 | Wed. Meal (Fried Chicken) | 5:30 PM



Anniversaries, November 2025			
Zamudio - Cruz	Angelica & Jesus Giovanni	Nov 8	
Fanning	Tim & Betsy	Nov 27	
Craghead	Terry & Barbara	Nov 21	

November	Birthday's 2025	
Phillips	Yarber	11/1
Betty	Kolar	11/1
Aaron	Zamudio-Abma	11/2
Jim	Pitman	11/2
Tim	McDonald	11/2
Meco	Robinson	11/2
Jaqueline	Chavez	11/2

November B	irthday's 2025		
Tim	LaValley	11/3	
Cindy	Harpole	11/4	
Dakota	Lane	11/5	
Karina	Zamudio	11/5	
Madonna	Sullivan	11/6	
Alex	Nichols	11/7	
Bridgett	Layton	11/9	
Rebekah	McMahon	11/9	
Nathan	Staats	11/10	
Donnie	Williams	11/10	
Irene	Roofe	11/10	
Sue	Hunt	11/12	
Karen	Schoelen	11/12	
Della	Hernandez	11/12	
Lee	Camacho	11/13	
Adiel	Zapata	11/13	
Lawanna	Cooper	11/14	
Barbara	Thompson	11/15	
Angel	Hernandez	11/19	
Declan	Weaver	11/21	
Sonya	Weaver	11/22	
Tina	Althoff	11/22	
Christopher	Zamudio	11/23	
Elia	Gonzalez	11/24	
Rossie	Jones	11/24	
Betty	Lemon	11/24	
Winter	Franz	11/24	
Dylan	McDonald	11/26	
Darrel	Sullivan	11/27	
Stephan (Stev	Hisey	11/28	
Leah	English	11/29	
Terry	Craghead	11/30	